


## BID TABULATIONS

Owner: Town of Carthage, AR  
 Project: Contract 1 - Water Distribution System Replacement  
 Bid Date: 3/7/2024  
 Bid Time: 2:00 PM @ Carthage Fire Department

Base Bid				ICOR Construction, LLC Hampton, AR		White River Construction, Inc Russell, AR	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Item	Quantity	Unit	Description				
1	50075	LF	4" SDR-21 Class 200 PVC	\$ 13.59	\$ 680,519.25	\$ 19.00	\$ 951,425.00
2	20944	LF	6" SDR-21 Class 200 PVC	29.92	626,644.48	26.00	544,544.00
3	25	LF	6" DI Pipe	119.80	2,995.00	125.00	3,125.00
4	183	LF	8" DI Pipe	80.47	14,726.01	135.00	24,705.00
5	1	EA	Tie-in Existing 2" Waterline	3,410.00	3,410.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
6	1	EA	Tie-in Existing 4" Waterline	10,500.00	10,500.00	4,800.00	4,800.00
7	1	EA	2" Gate Valve w/Box	1,600.00	1,600.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
8	58	EA	4" Gate Valve w/Box	1,886.44	109,413.52	1,800.00	104,400.00
9	58	EA	6" Gate Valve w/Box	2,499.00	144,942.00	2,100.00	121,800.00
10	2	EA	8" Gate Valve w/Box	3,360.00	6,720.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
11	950	LF	Bore & Encase 4" Waterline w/8" HDPE Carrier Pipe	43.91	41,714.50	70.00	66,500.00
12	1305	LF	Bore & Encase 6" Waterline w/12" HDPE Carrier Pipe	63.51	82,880.55	150.00	195,750.00
13	20	LF	Bore & Encase 8" Waterline w/15" HDPE Carrier Pipe	273.00	5,460.00	300.00	6,000.00
14	1048	LF	Bore & Encase 4" Waterline w/8" Steel Encasement	88.28	92,517.44	120.00	125,760.00
15	475	LF	Bore & Encase 6" Waterline w/12" Steel Encasement	118.66	56,363.50	200.00	95,000.00
16	1550	LF	4" Slick Bore	29.38	45,539.00	50.00	77,500.00
17	1880	LF	6" Slick Bore	48.67	91,499.60	60.00	112,800.00
18	12	EA	Leak Detection Station	932.50	11,190.00	3,000.00	36,000.00
19	54	EA	Same Side Service Reconnect	371.05	20,036.70	650.00	35,100.00
20	55	EA	Opposite Side Service Reconnect	786.93	43,281.15	1,500.00	82,500.00
21	8	EA	Standard Blow-off Assembly	1,873.12	14,984.96	1,750.00	14,000.00
22	9	EA	Standard 4" Fire Hydrant Assembly	7,129.11	64,161.99	6,000.00	54,000.00
23	16	EA	Standard 6" Fire Hydrant Assembly	8,235.19	131,763.04	7,000.00	112,000.00
24	3	EA	Air/Vacuum Release Valve	6,026.67	18,080.01	5,000.00	15,000.00
25	1	LS	Booster Pump Station	199,797.00	199,797.00	200,000.00	200,000.00
26	1	LS	Chlorine Station	116,330.00	116,330.00	120,000.00	120,000.00
27	1	LS	Master Meter Vault	52,330.00	52,330.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
28	215	LF	6' Chain Link Security Fence	125.68	27,021.20	75.00	16,125.00
29	26	TON	Gravel Access Drive	130.00	3,380.00	100.00	2,600.00
32.1	1	EA	Testing & Disinfection	17,073.00	17,073.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
33.1	1	LS	Site Restoration & Cleanup	16,827.00	16,827.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
34	1	LS	Maintenance of Traffic	23,694.00	23,694.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
35.1	1	LS	Water System Abandonment	52,548.00	52,548.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
36.1	1	LS	Mobilization, Bonds, & Insurance (5% Max)	53,015.00	53,015.00	71,000.00	71,000.00
Total Bid:				<b>\$2,882,957.90</b>		<b>\$3,388,434.00</b>	

Certified as True and Accurate:   
 Trey Foster, P.E.  
 Civil Engineering Associates, LLC